An extension of the foregoing simulations to each of two, three, four and five year horizons to determine the
interest rate risk with the level of interest rates stabilizing in years two through five. Even though rates remain
stable during this two to five year time period, re-pricing opportunities driven by maturities, cash flow, and
adjustable rate products will continue to change the balance sheet profile for each of the rate conditions.

•

Changes in net interest income based upon the foregoing simulations are measured against the flat interest rate
scenario and actions are taken to maintain the balance sheet interest rate risk within established policy guidelines.

The following table summarizes the Bank's net interest income sensitivity analysis as of March 31, 2011, over one and
two-year horizons and under rising and declining interest rate scenarios. In light of the Federal Funds rate of 0% -
0.25% and the two-year U.S. Treasury note of 0.82% on the date presented, the analysis incorporates a declining
interest rate scenario of 100 basis points, rather than the 200 basis points, as would traditionally be the case.

INTEREST RATE RISK
CHANGE IN NET INTEREST INCOME FROM THE FLAT RATE SCENARIO

MARCH 31, 2011

-100 Basis Points
Parallel Yield Curve

Shift

+200 Basis Points
Parallel Yield Curve

Shift
Year 1

Net interest income change ($) $(309) $(738)
Net interest income change (%) (0.82%) (1.95%)

Year 2
Net interest income change ($) $(573) $289
Net interest income change (%) (1.51%) 0.76%

As more fully discussed below, the March 31, 2010 interest rate sensitivity modeling results indicate that the Bank�s
balance sheet was about evenly matched over the one and two-year horizons.

Assuming interest rates remain at or near their current levels and the Bank�s balance sheet structure and size remain at
current levels, the interest rate sensitivity simulation model suggests that net interest income will remain relatively
stable over the one-year horizon and then begin to trend upward over the two-year horizon and beyond. The upward
trend over the two-year horizon and beyond principally results from funding costs rolling over at lower prevailing